E
5.
16
2.
5/
01
.0
4

brochure no. E 5.252../..)
2.1.2. Model code
(also order example) DMVE -- G1/2 -- 01 X -- 140 V 40
Pressure reducing valve
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Setting pressure range
50 = 50 bar
140 = 140 bar
Standard types:
Stock No. (= order no.) Model code
710254 DMVE--G1/2--01X--50 V
710250 DMVE--G1/2--01X--140 V
Please quote stock number when ordering.
Delivery for non--standard models is longer and the price is higher.
Size
G1/2
Type
01 = standard
Type of adjustment
V = adjustable (standard model)
H = hand wheel
A = hand wheel, key--lockable
(hand wheel, E10 lock, type 2H)
Outlet pressure setting (p1 in bar)
if no pressure is specified, the valve is not set (spring relaxed)
3
E
5.
16
2.
5/
01
.0
4
DMVE-G1/2-01X-50 DMVE-G1/2-01X-140
The graphs fall when there is an increasing flow rate from port 2 to port 1
because of the decreasing spring force for the increasing flow
cross--section across port 2.
DMVE-G1/2-01X-50
DMVE-G1/2-01X-140
permissible
not permissible
permissible
not permissible
(outlet pressure relief) (pressure control function)
(outlet pressure relief) (pressure control function)
3
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1. Inlet pressure p2
p2 min. > p1
if p2 < p1
no control function
p2 max. 500 bar
2.2.2. Outlet pressure p1
p1 min. depends on source
flow rate (see point 2.2.10)
p1 max. 140 bar
2.2.3. Operating fluid
Mineral oil to DIN 51524
part 1 and part 2.
2.2.4. Operating fluid temperature range
min. --20 5C
max. +80 5C
2.2.5. Viscosity range
min. 2.8 mm2/s
max. 380 mm2/s
2.2.6. Flow rate, dependent on
pressure
Qmax = 30 l/min at p2 �350 bar
Qmax = 6 l/min at p2 �350 bar
2.2.7. Filtration
Max. permissible contamination